Figure 1. DMS-30LCDA-4/20 Simplified Schematic
Murata Power Solution’s new DMS-30LCDA-4/20 Series’ 1.8V nominal loop-drop is the
lowest of any comparably priced, 4-20mA input, 3½-digit process monitors with full-size
LCD displays. This super-low loop-drop guarantees a maximum burden of no more than
100 Ohms! And because it’s loop-powered, all operating power is derived directly from the
loop current itself; no separate power source is required! Their floating 2-wire design allows
DMS-30LCDA-4/20 Series process monitors to be connected anywhere in the current loop.
All decimal point and range-change selections are made via an eight-position DIP switch

Case Material Polycarbonate
Weight 0.75 ounces (21 grams)
Ordering Information
Important Instructions for Users of Obsolete
DMS-30LCD-4/20S Meters
DMS-30LCDA-4/20 Series
Loop-Powered, 1.8V Drop, 4-20mA Process
Monitors with Full-Size LCD Displays
MPM_DMS30-LCDA.B02  Page 2 of 6
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
Table 2.	 DMS-30LCDA-4/20B (Standard Unipolar) DIP Switch Settings
NOTE: If a display reading other than “000” to “1000” is desired,
refer to DIP-Switch Settings Table 2 for SW1-SW5 settings
1.	 Desired display readings are:
	  	 4mA    ="0.00"
 	 20mA  = "6.00"
Use DIP-switch setting #3 in Table 2 and enable decimal point DP2 via SW7.
Apply 4mA and adjust R3 so the display reads “0.00”. Apply 20mA and
adjust R7 so the display reads “6.00”.
2.	 Desired display readings are:
	  	 4mA   =" 000"
 	 20mA = "800"
Use DIP-switch setting #2 in Table 2. Apply 4mA and adjust R3 so the display
reads “000”. Apply 20mA and adjust R7 so the display reads “800”. For
these display readings, no decimal points are used. Set SW6, SW7 and SW8
to OFF.
3.	 Desired display readings are:
		  4mA    = ".000"
	 12mA  = ".250"
This example is not as straightforward as the previous two. Notice that 12mA
is exactly halfway between 4mA and 20mA. If we assume that the input could
go up to 20mA, the display reading would then be: 2 x .250 or “.500”. From
Table 2 we can now select DIP-switch setting #3 and enable DP1 via SW6.
Apply 4mA and adjust R3 so the display reads “.000”. Apply 12mA and
adjust R7 so the display reads “.250”.
Examples (DMS-30LCDA-4/20S, Unipolar)
DMS-30LCDA-4/20B (Bipolar-Reading )
	 The DMS-30LCDA-4/20B’s zero-offset circuit differs from the unipolar ‘S’
model described above in that with the ‘B’ model, a half-scale 12mA input is
typically set to display “000”. Therefore, all of the of the DIP-switch settings in